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JANUARY 05, 2008 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, 

I, DAVID E PHEANIS II, WOULD LIKE A REQUEST FOR ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING 
FOR CASE #OHO158001714D. 

THANK YOU, 

DAVID E PHEANIS II 
258 N DELMAR AVE 
DAYTON, OH 45403 
937-654-3673 

d 
o 
o 

^o 
C=3 
CSS 
G O 

3a» 

cn 

- p . 

__̂  
•* 
cn 
ro 

3D 
rn o 

< m o 

o 
o 35 

—( 
3C 
O 
d 
< 

Thia is to certify that the iawgee appB«iri.i»g ax^ an 
accurate aod ccMaplete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered 1^ the regular course of f^^^^^ 
rechniclan. -̂ ^ D«te Processed ± 1 ^ ^ ^ . . . . 



The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Ted Str ickland, Governor 
Ainn R. Schriber, Chiiirmaii 

M(')iih>rl)\'^ iiiavkrtpii]i\->: ,vul cutoiriii^ > iilv^ to n><iiir <,ifc. 

tuh-ijuatc iiini reliable ufiUhi sfrrvVi'.-. 

Cxunniis'^ioners 

Kosidci H^rlnran Fergus 

Donald L. Mason, Esq. 

Valerie A. Lemmio 

Paul A. Centolella 

December 10, 2007 

MR DAVID PHEANIS 

258 N DELMAR AVENUE 
DAYTON, OH 45403 

RE: MDTICE OF gggT̂ T̂ MTMUCr DETERMtMATIOW 
Case No. OH01580D1714D 
Officer: WW 

Dear MR PHEANIS: 

On November 20, 2006, a vehicle operated by BROWN TRANSPORT INC, and 
driven hy DAVID E PHEANIS, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the 
result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely 
notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to 
make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount: 

Code 
392.16 

Violation 
Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV / OBS 

Total Forfeiture Assessed : $100.00 

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), 
O.A.C, at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons 
why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding 
the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action 
proposed to be taken by Staff. 

(continued) 
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^ The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Tod Strickland, Governor 
Alan R. Schriber, C h a i r m a n 

Monitoring marketplaces and enforcing r u k i to assure safe 
adequate and reliable iitHifi/ services. 

CommiHsioners 

Ronda H a r t m a n Fergus 

Donald L. Mason, Esq. 

Valerie A. Lemmie 

Paul A. Centolella 

December 10, 2007 
MR DAVID PHEANIS 

OH0158001714D 
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As a result of the conference, Staff has made a Preliminary Determination 
that the Commission should make a civil monetary assessment against 
DAVID E PHEANIS in the following forfeiture: 

Code 
392.16 

Violation 
Failing to use seat belt while operating CMV / OBS 

Total Forfeiture Agreed : $100.00 

Please include a certified check or money order for the total 
forfeiture Agreed, made payable to "Treasurer State of Ohio," and mail 
to: PUCO FISCAL, 180 E. Broad St, 13th floor. Cols. OH 43215-3793, 
FOR PROPER CREDIT, BE SURE TO PUT THE CASE NUMBER ON THE FACE OF THE CHECK. 

Please consult the enclosed additional information concerning this Notice 
of Preliminary Detearmination. 

Robert E. Marvin, Director 
Transportation Department 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
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